506068873 05/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6115588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY
Street Address:	PO BOX 9777
Internal Address:	CH1J27
City:	FEDERAL WAY
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98063-9777

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15829745
Application Number:	16788165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: JUAN ZHENG, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INTP164772-71330

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN

SIGNATURE: /Anne E. Weeden-Franssen/

DATE SIGNED: 05/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=64772_71330_Assignment_to_WEYE_by_P-G#page1.tif source=64772_71330_Assignment_to_WEYE_by_P-G#page2.tif

PATENT 506068873 REEL: 052714 FRAME: 0474

Docket 27119

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, with offices located at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45202, USA, (hereafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR) holds rights and interest in, to, and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled REDUCED FURFURAL CONTENT IN POLYACRYLIC ACID CROSSLINKED CELLULOSE FIBERS filed on May 6, 2014, as Serial No. 14/271,146:

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America now granted and which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on the Applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bergunto s	set my hand this 6 day of
	-Princed: Brian BOLAM
	TITLE: Director and Associate General Counsel
Brian BOLAM duly sign and execute the at believing it to be true and knowing that it is	witness), declare that I was personally present and did see bove assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously of the same force and effect as if made under oath or ngly making false statements herein may be punishable by
Witness printed name	Witness signature